PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4531276

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
ENVIA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	06/30/2017	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZENLABS ENERGY, INC.		
Street Address:	7979 GATEWAY BOULEVARD		
Internal Address:	SUITE 101		
City:	NEWARK		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94560		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 48

Property Type	Number			
Patent Number:	8187752			
Patent Number:	8697288			
Patent Number:	8277974			
Patent Number:	8673490			
Patent Number:	8389160			
Application Number:	13755263			
Patent Number:	8916294			
Patent Number:	9012073			
Patent Number:	8465873			
Application Number:	13848316			
Application Number:	12509131			
Application Number:	12616226			
Patent Number:	8741484			
Patent Number:	8993177			
Patent Number:	8765306			
Patent Number:	8394534			
Patent Number:	8741485			
Application Number:	14246914			
Patent Number:	9166222			

PATENT REEL: 043408 FRAME: 0168

504484574

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13305981
Patent Number:	8535832
Patent Number:	9190694
Application Number:	14851405
Patent Number:	8663849
Patent Number:	9083062
Patent Number:	8475959
Patent Number:	8928286
Patent Number:	9601228
Application Number:	15425696
Application Number:	13325367
Application Number:	14835138
Patent Number:	9070489
Application Number:	13710713
Patent Number:	9159990
Patent Number:	9553301
Patent Number:	9552901
Patent Number:	9139441
Application Number:	13464034
Application Number:	14749099
Application Number:	13777722
Application Number:	13864212
Application Number:	13722597
Application Number:	13917472
Application Number:	13859070
Application Number:	13958197
Application Number:	14460482
Application Number:	14995928
PCT Number:	US2016013489

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (763)571-5157

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-949-5730

Email: patents@cfd-ip.com

Correspondent Name: PETER S. DARDI, PH.D.

Address Line 1: CHRISTENSEN, FONDER, DARDI & HERBERT PLLC

Address Line 2: 1250 EAST MOORE LAKE DRIVE, SUITE 205

Address Line 4: FRIDLEY, MINNESOTA 55432

PATENT

REEL: 043408 FRAME: 0169

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5024.000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER S DARDI
SIGNATURE:	/Peter S. Dardi/
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Envia Technologies Inc. (nct) Zenlabs Energy Inc-CA AMENDED STATEMENT FILED#page1.tif source=Envia Technologies Inc. (nct) Zenlabs Energy Inc-CA AMENDED STATEMENT FILED#page2.tif source=Envia Technologies Inc. (nct) Zenlabs Energy Inc-CA AMENDED STATEMENT FILED#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 043408 FRAME: 0170

State of California

Secretary of State

NAME CHANGE CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION

C4033673

I, ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify that on the 30th day of June, 2017, there was filed in this office an Amended Statement and Designation by Foreign Corporation whereby the corporate name of ENVIA TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, was changed to ZENLABS ENERGY, INC.. This corporation complied with the requirements of California law in effect on that date for the purpose of qualifying to transact intrastate business in the State of California and is qualified and authorized to transact intrastate business in the State of California, subject however, to any licensing requirements otherwise imposed by the laws of this State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of July 8, 2017.



ALEX PADILLA Secretary of State

crc





Secretary of State

ASDC

Amended Statement by Foreign Corporation

(Name Change ONLY)

IMPORTANT — Read Instructions before completing this form.

Additional Requirements:

- Certificate Showing the Name Change: If the legal name of the foreign corporation has changed in the state, foreign country or place of formation, this form must be submitted with a current certificate issued by the government agency where the foreign corporation was formed that certifies the change of name and includes both the old and new corporate name. (California Corporations Code section 2107.) Note: A certified copy of the name change amendment does not meet California statutory requirements.
- Certificate of Name Approval (Insurers ONLY): If the foreign corporation is subject to the Insurance Code as an insurer, this form also must be submitted with a Certificate of Name Approval issued by the California Insurance Commissioner. (California Corporations Code section 2106.5.)

Filing Fee - \$30.00

Copy Fees - First page \$1.00; each attachment page \$0.50; Certification Fee - \$5.00 plus copy fees FILED CC Secretary of State State of California JUN 3 0 2017 &

PL

This Space For Office Use Only

Envia Technolog	ies Inc							
Elivia i ediniolog	ics, mic.		4 F					* 26 646
						: s		\$ 85
2. New Corpora	ate Name	corporation wa	name of the foreign s formed, as noted changed and you ar	in the "Additio	nal Requiremen	its" section above	, is not required	i if legal corpora
Zenlabs Energy,	Inc.	981. 981. _V .	:# :#	- 15 - 15 - 15	8 ¹ 4 88 8888	888 - V 8		55 55 55
* " *	.3 88	80. 80 - 8		# 95 # # #		±		
3. Jurisdiction	corporation	is formed - mu	untry or place where at match the jurisdi mia Secretary of St	iction	4. 7-Digit S	Secretary of S	itate File Nu	ımber
Delaware	 				46 °	C4033	673	- -
5. Read and Sign	n Below	(See Instructi	ons. Office or title	not required	Do not use a	computer gener	ated signature	.)
am a corporate of	ficer and a	m authorized	to sign on beh	alf of the fo	reign corpora	ition.	#	a e
			all a property of the state of	Mi	chael Sinkı	ula 💀 .		4. 编
					Type or Print		***************************************	***************************************

ASDC (REV 05/2017)

2017 California Secretary of State www.sos.ca.gov/business/be

PATENT REEL: 043408 FRAME: 0172



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ENVIA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "ZENLABS ENERGY, INC." ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2017, AT 4:08 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ZENLABS"

ENERGY, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF MARCH,

A.D. 2017.



6363786 8320 SR# 20174970263

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jerthery Str. Bladdynia. Sectionisty of Strate

Authentication: 202787835

Date: 06-27-17

PATENT REEL: 043408 FRAME: 0173

RECORDED: 08/02/2017